

Notice is hereby given to the members of the Company that the Board of Directors have fixed February 19, 2019 as the Record Date for the purpose of determining the members entitled to receive:

1. New equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each, post sub-division of each equity shares of Rs. 10/- each into 5 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each; and
2. Bonus Shares of Rs. 2/- each in the ratio of one equity share for every one equity share held on record date.

An intimation under regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) has been given to BSE Limited.

For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd.
Place: Kolkata (Anup Gupta)
Date: 07.02.2019 Company Secretary

CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200 | E-mail- investors@adhnunikgroup.co.in
14, N.S. ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA 700 001 | Tel: 91 33 30517100; Fax: 91 33 22890285

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
		31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/12/2018 (Unaudited)	31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	16,097.45	15,565.81	12,859.59	48,323.44	34,886.48	48,787.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.42	62.69	99.24	442.74	121.11	697.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.42	62.69	99.24	442.74	121.11	697.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.14	58.64	82.04	328.80	104.83	486.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7.08	58.64	83.04	328.81	105.20	485.47
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)						6,307.47
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	*0.01	*0.13	*0.17	*0.70	*0.22	1.04
	(b) Diluted	*0.01	*0.13	*0.17	*0.70	*0.22	1.04

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.adhnunikindustries.com.
2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 13.02.2019
By Order of the Board
Sd/- Jugal Kishore Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN : 00227460

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Mr. Mahul N. Parekh has agreed to sell us the residential flat at Flat No. 401 RNA Elegance, 4th Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071, free from all encumbrances. Any person having any right, title, interest, claim or demand of any nature whatsoever in respect of the said flat, is hereby required to make the same known in writing along with the documentary proof thereof, to the undersigned at Ashok Kumar M. Rath, Cavel Cross Lane No. 4, Ranchhod Bhawan, 4th Floor, Kalbadevi Road Mumbai - 400002 within fifteen days from the date of publication hereof, failing which the negotiations shall be completed, without any reference to such claims and the claims if any, shall be deemed to have been given up or waived.
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/02/2019
Sd/- Ashok Kumar M. Rath
Cavel Cross Lane No. 4
Ranchhod Bhawan, 4th Floor
Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai - 400002

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Original Agreement for Sale Dated 05/10/2005 executed between Shri. Dhansuhalai Bhagwanji Pancholi therein called "The transferor" of the one part and Rajendra G. Shah (HUF) of the other part in respect of Flat no. 9, (part) on second floor of the building known as Alka of Gurjar Apartment CHS Limited is lost and misplaced. All persons having any claim, right, title or interest against or to the property described hereunder are required to make the same known in writing along with duly notarized supporting document at my office at Sumitra & Associates, Advocates & Legal Consultants, G- 703, Gokul Residency, Thakur Village, Kandivli (E), Mumbai-400101 within fourteen days from the date hereof.
Date: 14.02.2019
Place: Mumbai
From:
Sumitra & Associates
Advocates & Legal Consultants,

H.P. COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD
REGD OFFICE: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, Hisar 125044, Haryana
CIN : L18101HR1981PLC012274 Ph. No. 91-11-41540471, Fax: 91-11-49073410,
Website: www.hpthreads.com Email: info@hpthreads.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2018 (Rs. In Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31-12-2018 (Un-audited)	30-09-2018 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Unaudited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-Mar-2018 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	2454	1577	2808	8196	7836	10745
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157	(191)	11	(64)	(129)	22
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157	(191)	11	(64)	(129)	356
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	131	(141)	15	(70)	(79)	237
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	131	(141)	15	(70)	(79)	243
6. Equity Share Capital	381	381	381	381	381	381
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic	3.44	(3.70)	0.40	(1.84)	(2.07)	6.22
2. Diluted:	3.44	(3.70)	0.40	(1.84)	(2.07)	6.22

Notes to the statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018

1. The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 February 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018, in accordance with Regulation 33, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015
2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
3. Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers", mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 01 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for recognition of revenue for sale of products to export customers. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach and has given impact of Ind AS application pertaining to recognition of revenue based on satisfaction of performance obligation at a point in time. Accordingly, the figures for the comparative previous periods have not been restated and hence the current period figures are not comparable with the previous period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 for the period ended 31 December 2018, revenue from operations is lower by Rs 45.70 lacs and net profit after tax by Rs 8.1 lacs, than what it would have been if replaced standards were applicable. Similarly, the basic and diluted EPS for the current period is lower by Rs 0.21 per share. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on the opening retained earnings as on the date of applicability of this standard.
4. In accordance with Ind AS 108, the Board of Directors being the chief operating decision maker of the Company has determined its only business segment viz Textile (spinning). Since the Company's business is from manufacturing and sale of textile (spinning) and there are no other identifiable reportable segments, the segment revenue, segment results, total carrying amount of segment assets, total carrying amount of segment liabilities, total cost incurred to acquire segment assets, total amount of charge for depreciation during the year is as reflected in the financial results.
5. Subsequent to the quarter end, Mr. Ashok Kumar Agarwal, Joint Managing Director and Mr. Raj Kumar Agarwal, Whole-time Director of the Company has tendered their resignations with effect from 05 February 2019. The Company pursuant to Part A of Schedule III of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has intimated the same to the stock exchange.
6. The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th Feb, 2019
For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.
Kaishash Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00063470

Business Standard (Mumbai) 14/2/19

ज्ञानिक ढंग से होगा कूड़ा निदान : युनूस

शहर में कूड़े-कचरे के स्थायी निदान के लिए मालमपुर की आईमा पंचायत की तब पर कूड़ा-कचरा निदान संयंत्र की स्थापना की जाएगी और यह कार्य अगले डेढ़ से दो महीनों में पूरा कर लिया जाएगा। वह

बात डीसी युनूस ने बुधवार को यहां आयोजित पत्रकार वार्ता के दौरान कही। उन्होंने कहा कि इसकी प्रक्रिया आरंभ कर दी गई है और बजट का भी प्रावधान कर लिया गया है।

and Manisha Singh W/o
Devender Singh R/o
405, GHS-15, Sector-20,
Panchkula, Haryana
have changed our minor
daughter's name from
Ishu to Isha Singh.
(AJ/10951)

तीन राइस मिलर्स पर आयकर विभाग की दबिश

फतेहाबाद/जाखल। आयकर विभाग की तीन टीमों ने बुधवार को सुबह जाखल के तीन राइस शैलर्स के यहां दबिश देकर रिकॉर्ड खंगाला तथा दस्तावेजों की जांच की। देर शाम तक 3 टीमों के 15 कर्मचारी व पुलिस के कर्मचारी रिकॉर्ड चेक करते रहे। जानकारी के अनुसार नवंबर, 2016 में नोटबंदी के दौरान बैंकों में निर्धारित राशि से अधिक राशि जमा करने वाली फर्मों का डाटा आयकर विभाग एनालिसिस कर रहा था। पता चला है कि फतेहाबाद की अनेक फर्मों इस डेटा स्क्रीन में आ गईं। इन फर्मों ने अपनी सालाना इनकम टैक्स रिटर्न में बैंकों में जमा राशि व निवेश का कम उल्लेख किया था। जबकि वास्तव में इनकी ट्रांजैक्शन काफी अधिक थी। जिसके पहले चरण में आयकर विभाग ने जाखल को सर्विलांस किया। आयकर विभाग की फतेहाबाद, सिरसा व हिसार की 3 टीमों ने बुधवार को ज्वाइंट कमिश्नर हेमंत गुप्ता के नेतृत्व में व्यवसायी मखन लाल सिंगला के तीन संस्थानों पर दबिश दी। टीमों ने एक साथ तीनों संस्थानों पर दबिश देते हुए मेन गेट पर पुलिस का पहरा लगा दिया व बाहर से अंदर किसी को भी नहीं जाने दिया। दोपहर करीब 12 बजे टीमों ने चंडीगढ़ रोड स्थित सिंगला राइस मिल, जाखल कुला-भूना ओवर ब्रिज के नीचे सिंगला एग्री फूड्स व गौशाला रोड पर हैफेड एजेंसी से ठेका पर ली गई शंकर राइस मिल पर छापामारी की।

H.P. COTTON TEXTILE MILLS LTD

REGD OFFICE: 15th K.M. Stone, Delhi Road, Hisar 125044, Haryana
CIN : L18101HR1981PLC012274 Ph. No. 91-11-41540471, Fax: 91-11-49073410,
Website : www.hpthreads.com Email: info@hpthreads.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE
QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2018 (Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		
	31-12-2018 (Un-audited)	30-06-2018 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-12-2017 (Un-audited)	31-Mar-2018 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	2464	1577	2908	8196	10745
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137	(191)	11	(84)	22
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	157	(191)	11	(84)	356
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	131	(141)	15	(70)	247
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after-tax))	131	(141)	15	(70)	243
6. Equity Share Capital	381	381	381	381	381
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(not annualized)	(not annualized)	(not annualized)	(not annualized)	(not annualized)
1. Basic	3.44	(3.70)	0.40	(1.84)	6.22
2. Diluted	3.44	(3.70)	0.40	(1.84)	6.22

Notes to the statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018

- The above financial results of H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 February 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018, in accordance with Regulation 33, of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Ind AS 115 "Revenue from Contracts with Customers", mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after 01 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition requirements. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Company's accounting for recognition of revenue for sale of products to export customers. The Company has applied the modified retrospective approach and has given impact of Ind AS application pertaining to recognition of revenue based on satisfaction of performance obligation at a point in time. Accordingly, the figures for the comparative previous periods have not been restated and hence the current period figures are not comparable with the previous period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 for the period ended 31 December 2018, revenue from operations is lower by Rs 45.70 lacs and net profit after tax by Rs 8.1 lacs, than what it would have been if replaced standards were applicable. Similarly, the basic and diluted EPS for the current period is lower by Rs 0.21 per share. Also, the application of Ind AS 115 did not have any significant impact on the opening retained earnings as on the date of applicability of this standard.
- In accordance with Ind AS 108, the Board of Directors being the chief operating decision maker of the Company has determined its only business segment viz Textile (spinning). Since the Company's business is from manufacturing and sale of textile (spinning) and there are no other identifiable reportable segments, the segment revenue, segment results, total carrying amount of segment assets, total carrying amount of segment liabilities, total cost incurred to acquire segment assets, total amount of charge for depreciation during the year is as reflected in the financial results.
- Subsequent to the quarter end, Mr. Ashok Kumar Agarwal, Joint Managing Director and Mr. Raj Kumar Agarwal, Whole-time Director of the Company has tendered their resignations with effect from 05 February 2019. The Company pursuant to Part A of Schedule III of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has intimated the same to the stock exchange.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified/recasted, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For H.P. Cotton Textile Mills Ltd.
Kailash Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director
DIN:-00063470

Place : New Delhi
Dated: 13th Feb, 2019

उत्तर रेलवे

खुली निविदा सूचना संख्या - ETRU-4-Sig-2017-18-2

बि. मंडल विद्युत अभियंता/क.वि./उत्तर रेलवे अंबाला छावनी द्वारा भारत के राष्ट्रपति की ओर से निम्नलिखित कार्यों के लिए ई-टेंडरिंग के माध्यम से निविदाएं आमंत्रित करते हैं। इन निविदाओं को प्रत्येक कार्य के आगे दर्शाई गई तिथि को 15:00 बजे तक www.ireps.gov.in पर अपलोड किया जा सकता है। इनकी 15:00 बजे के उपरांत तत्काल खोला जायेगा।

क्र. सं.	निविदा संख्या	कार्य का विवरण	निविदा बंद/खुलने की तिथि	अनुमानित लागत	घरोहर राशि	कार्य पूरा करने की अवधि	वैधता अवधि	टेंडर फॉर्म की कीमत
1	ETRU-4-Sig-2017-18-2	अंबाला मंडल में सहायपुर-पिलखनी सेक्शन में IBS के प्रावधान के सम्बन्ध में OHE मॉडिफिकेशन का कार्य	06.03.2019	Rs. 37.80 लाख	Rs. 75600/-	4 महीने	45 दिन	Rs. 3000/-

1. निविदाकार को सभी जरूरी योग्यता दस्तावेजों के PAN/GSTIN की Scanned Copies IREPS पोर्टल पर अपलोड करनी है। घरोहर राशि एवं निविदा दस्तावेज मूल्य केवल नेट बैंकिंग / पेमेंट गेटवे के जरिये ही निविदा की ब्लॉकिंग तारीख से 15:00 तक या पहले स्वीकार की जायेगी। 2. निविदाकार के पास ई-निविदा में भाग लेने के लिए क्लास-III Digital Signature Certificate होनी चाहिए। 3. कार्य में GST, BOCWW, Income Tax एवं निवमानुसार आवश्यक टैक्स लागू होंगे। 4. टेंडर डॉक्यूमेंट एवं निविदा सूचना की विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए वेबसाइट www.ireps.gov.in पर जाये।

432/2019

ग्राहकों की सेवा में मुस्कान के साथ

Aaj Samaj (Ambala) 14/2/19